506797003 08/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6843822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID D. HEILMAN	07/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXELON GENERATION COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	200 EXELON WAY	
City:	KENNETT SQUARE	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19348	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15931332

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: higginsw@ballardspahr.com
Correspondent Name: BALLARD SPAHR LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05169.0063U1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. LITTLEFIELD	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Littlefield #77,623/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=05169.0063U1 - Assignment#page1.tif source=05169.0063U1 - Assignment#page2.tif source=05169.0063U1 - Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506797003 REEL: 057055 FRAME: 0820

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DAVID D. HEILMAN, whose mailing address is 616 N. State Street, Geneseo, IL 61254 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have invented new and useful improvements in "METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND APPARATUSES FOR TRANSFERRING POWER AND ANALYSIS" for which United States Patent Application No. 15/931,332 was filed on May 13, 2020 and International Patent Application No. PCT/US2021/032286 was filed on May 13, 2021 and,

WHEREAS, EXELON GENERATION COMPANY, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company with principal place of business at 200 Exelon Way, Kennett Square, PA 19348 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"). is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR, hereby does sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified applications, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension, or continuation thereof, all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from any of said applications, and all rights of priority under the Patent Cooperation Treaty arising from any of said applications; the same for the ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, ASSIGNOR, hereby binds itself, its heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid for the ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 057055 FRAME: 0821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 05169.0063U1 05169.0063P1 PAGE 2 OF 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 12 day of July , 2021

DAVID D. HEILMAN

Date: State 2 2021

Witness

PATENT REEL: 057055 FRAME: 0822

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 05169.0063U1 05169.0063P1 PAGE 3 OF 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this // day of July .202/.

EXELON GENERATION COMPANY, LLC

By:

Title: 1/. P. Frzz July July ...

Date: 7/14/2021

RECORDED: 08/02/2021

PATENT REEL: 057055 FRAME: 0823